
UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
Malpe Harbour Complex, Malpe,

Udupi, Karnataka - 576 108, lndia.
Tel - 0820 2538504

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT

ORRIGENDUM- 1 dated 06.O8.2024

Tender No. : UCSL/MAT/ PRO J / 2024 -75 I 1 189 Date: 02.08.2024

5ir,

CORRIGENDUM-2 dated 06.O8.2024 -TENDER lnquirv for SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL PIPES &

ELBOWS FORY171-174

The fottowing terms of the subject tender is amended as fo[[ows:

st.
No.

FOR READ AS

Annexure 3

Price Bid Format
New Format Enctosed

Bidders may take note of the above changes and consider the same prior to quoting' Att the
other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remains unchanged.

For Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited,

AGM (Materials & Contract Cett)

+frGr#z*trq
S, )rl\, CLENIENT iM

-ITT ::--J i-I]'; AS SIS 1A \i 
'E^]ERAL 

LIANAGER
-., t,1 r,l-il.r f>-rrr:.rr4 l'iqeB-

UI)UI'I COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
T,Ei, 6-{L6l MALPE, I(ARNATAXA_576 io8

t
&

L-l

REVISION IN PRICE BID FORMAT

Description



Annexure - 3

Tender Enquiry No: UCSL/MAT/PROJ/2024-25/1189

Vessel/Project: Y171,Y172,Y 173,Y174

SL. 

NO
Indent No: DESCRIPTION Initial Quantity

Revised 

Quantity
UOM Unit Rate Total Price

1 Seamless Pipe 100 NB sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 6 6 Mtrs

2 Seamless Pipe 100 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 60 54 Mtrs

3 Seamless Pipe 125 NB Sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 40 Removed Mtrs

4 Seamless Pipe 150 NB Sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 12 12 Mtrs

5 Seamless Pipe 150 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 114 120 Mtrs

6 Seamless Pipe 200 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 24 18 Mtrs

7 Seamless Pipe 250 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B 6 6 Mtrs

8 Seamless Pipe 300 NB sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 6 Removed Mtrs

9 Seamless Pipe 300 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 42 36 Mtrs

10 Seamless Pipe 400 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B 6 6 Mtrs

11 Seamless Pipe 500 NB sch 160 ASTM A106-GR.B 12 12 Mtrs

12 Seamless Pipe 500 NB sch 160 E360 6 12 Mtrs

13 Seamless Pipe 125 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B New Requirment 6 Mtrs

14 90 Degree Elbow 100 NB Sch 80 ASTM A234 Gr WPB 4 4 nos

15 90 Degree Elbow 150 NB Sch 80 ASTM A234 Gr WPB 3 3 nos

16 90 Degree Elbow 500 NB Sch 160 E360 2 2 nos

17 Seamless Pipe 100 NB sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 18 18 Mtrs

18 Seamless Pipe 100 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 180 162 Mtrs

19 Seamless Pipe 125 NB Sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 120 Removed Mtrs

20 Seamless Pipe 150 NB Sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 36 36 Mtrs

21 Seamless Pipe 150 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 342 360 Mtrs

22 Seamless Pipe 200 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 72 54 Mtrs

23 Seamless Pipe 250 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B 18 18 Mtrs

24 Seamless Pipe 300 NB sch 40 ASTM A106-GR.B 18 Removed Mtrs

25 Seamless Pipe 300 NB sch 80 ASTM A106-GR.B 126 108 Mtrs

26 Seamless Pipe 400 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B 18 18 Mtrs

27 Seamless Pipe 500 NB sch 160 ASTM A106-GR.B 36 36 Mtrs

28 Seamless Pipe 500 NB sch 160 E360 18 36 Mtrs

29 Seamless Pipe 125 NB sch 120 ASTM A106-GR.B New Requirment 18 Mtrs

30 90 Degree Elbow 100 NB Sch 80 ASTM A234 Gr WPB 12 12 nos

31 90 Degree Elbow 150 NB Sch 80 ASTM A234 Gr WPB 9 9 nos

32 90 Degree Elbow 500 NB Sch 160 E360 6 6 nos

TOTAL BASIC PRICE FOR 4 SHIPSET

33 Packing & Forwarding Charges / FOB Charges 4 shipset

34 Freight Charges 4 shipset

35

Class Inspection charges, {Y173 is dual 

class(ABS+IRS)&Y171,172,174 are single class(IRS),refer 

to PTS for detailed requirement}

4 Shipset

36 Other Charges, if any (specify) 4 Shipset

37 Transit Insurance and Unloading Charges

38 GST(as applicable)

39 HSN CODE

40 Currency Quoted

41
Total Order value for 4 Ship sets (FOR UCSL STORES 

PRICE)

42 Delivery Period required at UCSL Stores 

Important Note: 

1

2

To be included

To be included

PRICE BID FORMAT

Tender Enquiry Date: 02 August 2024

To be included

Y171, Y172, 

Y174

1710001586

1710001673

Y 173

Material required date at UCSL  is for 

1st shipset- 1 month from the date of PO

2nd Shipset-2 months from the date of PO.

3rd shipset -3 months from the date of PO

4th shipset -4 months from the date of PO   

Signature:

Name & Address of the firm:

Un-priced Bid, to be submitted along with techno commercial bid with details like percentage of taxes & duties applicable and showing whether "Amount 

Prices quated in column number 1 to 36 above will be added and the bidder who has quoted the aggregate lowest will be declared the Lowest bidder(Overall L1 

bidder) and hence Individual Line item Lowest will not be considered for order placement.


